

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14677/2019

SRI KUMAR RATAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMTI LIKHA PARBOTI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantanu Kumar, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time granted to learned counsel for the
petitioners to take steps for dasti service on respondent
nos. 2 and 3.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)