

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14677/2019

SRI KUMAR RATAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMTI LIKHA PARBOTI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi, AOR  
Mr. Jaydip Pati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has effected Dasti service on the respondent no 2 and 3. Let a fresh report be filed by the department as regards such Dasti service.

Matter to be listed after one week.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER