

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14677/2019

SRI KUMAR RATAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMTI LIKHA PARBOTI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 22-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shantanu Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nidhi, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Arora, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

According to the office report dated 13.11.2021, the petitioner has filed an affidavit of service stating that respondent no. 2 and 3 have denied to accept the notice. Service is thus deemed sufficient on respondent no. 2 & 3 .

Registry shall take necessary action to list the matter before appropriate bench.

(GINNY MEHTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)