

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal No(s).14677/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-03-2019 in RFA No.15/2018 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

SRI KUMAR RATAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMTI LIKHA PARBOTI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv.
Mr. Sitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Lamba, Adv.
Ms. Jaishree Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Honey Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Batra, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking an adjournment, List the matter after one week.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR