

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 14677/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-03-2019
in RFA No. 15/2018 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

SRI KUMAR RATAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMTI LIKHA PARBOTI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 257235/2024 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 30-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Shantanu Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.

Mr. Ahanthem Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aniket Rajput, Adv.

Ms. Khoisnam Nirmala Devi, Adv.

Mr. Tadup Tana Tara, Adv.

Mr. Yesu Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Tanay Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Nidhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ahanthem Henry, learned counsel, representing Mr. Kumar
Mihir, learned Advocate-on-Record, states that they are now
instructed to appear for the petitioners.

I.A. No. 257235/2024 filed by the erstwhile Advocate-on-Record

for the petitioner, seeking discharge, is ordered.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks time to take steps in relation to the deceased respondent No. 1.

List immediately after completion of steps in that regard.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)